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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. LEGISLATURE; PRE-SESSION ORIENTATION;
EXPENSES. A representative-elect of the 68th legislature who
attended pre-session orientation courses relating to the responsibil-
ities and duties of legislators and the operation of the legislature
shall be reimbursed for his expenses in attending such courses in
the same manner and in the same amount as reimbursement is
made .to legislators who attend interim meetings of legislative
committees.

Sec. 2. For the expenses of representatives-elect, as described
in section 1, such sums of money as may be necessary are
appropriated from the general fund to the legislative expense fund
of the house of representatives.

Sec. 3. This act is in effect from and after its final passage.

Approved February 20, 1973.

CHAPTER 5—S.F.No.159

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the lieutenant governor; setting the salary
thereof; appropriating moneys.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [15A.081] LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR; SALARY.
Subd. la. The salary of the lieutenant governor shall be $30,000
annually.

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the general fund in the
state treasury the sum of $11,850 to the lieutenant governor for the
period ending June 30, 1973. This sum is in addition to moneys
previously appropriated for this purpose.

Sec. 3. This act is effective as of January 2, 1973.

Approved February 26, 1973,
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